FLH Ref. No.: 512100-2041 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-04-2004 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of 102850474 of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG 1) Christian VON FALKENHAUSEN; 2) Markus KRUMME; and Name: 3) Christian GUTSCHE Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City, State Zip 56626 Andernach, Germany ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): 1) April 16, 2004; 2) April 16, 2004 and 3) April 16, 2004 0497585 Application number(s) or patent number(s): PCT/EP02/12874 filed November 16, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 2004 Patent Application No.(s) filed Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William F. Lawrence, Esq. \$ 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \boxtimes Enclosed Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320 of any additional fees deemed necessary 745 FIFTH AVENUE Street Address: Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10151 Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 3, 2004 William F. Lawrence, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

00197344

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1.) Dr. Christian von Falkenhausen, Merler Ring 7, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany
- 2.) Dr. Markus Krumme, 9 Rose Way, Randolph, NJ 07869, USA
- 3.) Dr. Christian Gutsche, Königsberger Strasse 5, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of : Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Dispensing device for flat dosage forms

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1 st :	Date: 16. 4. 60,
\mathcal{O}	
2 nd :	Date:
3 rd :	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1.) Dr. Christian von Falkenhausen, Merler Ring 7, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany
- 2.) Dr. Markus Krumme, 9 Rose Way, Randolph, NJ 07869, USA
- 3.) Dr. Christian Gutsche, Königsberger Strasse 5, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of: Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Dispensing device for flat dosage forms

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1 st :	Date:
2 nd : frame	Date: 16. 04. '04
3 rd :	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1.) Dr. Christian von Falkenhausen, Merler Ring 7, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany
- 2.) Dr. Markus Krumme, 9 Rose Way, Randolph, NJ 07869, USA
- 3.) Dr. Christian Gutsche, Königsberger Strasse 5, 53340 Meckenheim, Germany

Inventor(s) is /are citizen(s) of: Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 56626 Andernach, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

Ser.-No.:

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

filed:

entitled: Dispensing device for flat dosage forms

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United Sates Letters Patent for any of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: _______ Date: ______

2nd: ______ Date: ______

3rd: ______ Date: ______ Date: _______

PATENT REEL: 015834 FRAME: 0694